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AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

WATER POLLUTION ACT 1984 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

NO. 182 OF 1997 

Under section 39 of the Water Pollution Act 1984,1 revoke Determination No. 180 of 1996 notified in 
ACT Gazette No. S196 of 14 August 1996 and I determine that the fees payable for the purposes of 
the Act shall be as specified in the Schedule 

Dated this "£*> - day of ' i ^ e 1997. 

Gary Humphries 
Minister for the Environment, 
Land and Planning 
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE WATER 
POLLUTION ACT 1984 ON THE DAY OF 1997 

Nature of waste in respect 
of which licence under 
section 19 of the Act is 
sought 

Non-Point Source Discharge 

Storm water run-off laden with 
silt, soil, earth, mud, stones, 
clay, colloids, organic matter 
or other like material, being 
run-off caused by the 
disturbance of the land 
surface during the process of 
land development 

Point Source Discharge 

All other discharged waste 

Fee payable (in $) 

Where the area of the premises specified in the application is: 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

Whe 
dayi 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

less than 1Ha 

1 Ha or more but less than 2Ha 

2Ha or more but less than 5Ha 

5Ha or more but less than 20Ha 

20Ha or more 

$360.00 

$580 00 

$940.00 

$1 550.00 

$2 360.00 

n the maximum quantity of waste to be discharged in one 
s: 

less than 100 kilolitres 

100 kilolitres or more but less than 
1 megalitre 

1 megalitre or more but less than 
lOmegalitres 

10 megalitres or more but less than 
50 megalitres 

50 megalitres or more 

$1 000.00 

$1 150.00 

$1 340.00 

$4 120.00 

$5 580.00 

Where the discharge of waste is likely to take place on less 
than three consecutive days and not more than two events in 
a licence year: 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

less than 100 kilolitres per day 

100 kilolitres per day or more but less than 
1 megalitre per day 

1 megalitre per day or more but less than 
10 megalitres per day 

10 megalitres per day or more but less than 
50 megalitres per day 

50 megalitres per day or more 

$240.00 

$280.00 

$330.00 

$600.00 

$810.00 

Minister's Initials 
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