AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY WATER POLLUTION ACT 1984 DETERMINATION OF FEES NO. 182 OF 1997

Under section 39 of the *Water Pollution Act 1984*, I **revoke** Determination No. 180 of 1996 notified in ACT Gazette No. S196 of 14 August 1996 and I **determine** that the fees payable for the purposes of the Act shall be as specified in the Schedule

Dated this 30 day of hne 1997.

1

Gary Humphries

Minister for the Environment, Land and Planning

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE WATER POLLUTION ACT 1984 ON THE DAY OF 1997

Nature of waste in respect of which licence under section 19 of the Act is sought Fee payable (in \$)

Non-Point Source Discharge

Storm water run-off laden with silt, soil, earth, mud, stones, clay, colloids, organic matter or other like material, being run-off caused by the disturbance of the land surface during the process of land development

Where the area of the premises specified in the application is:

(1)	less than 1Ha	\$360.00
(2)	1Ha or more but less than 2Ha	\$580 00
(3)	2Ha or more but less than 5Ha	\$940.00
(4)	5Ha or more but less than 20Ha	\$1 550.00
(5)	20Ha or more	\$2 360.00

Point Source Discharge

All other discharged waste

When the maximum quantity of waste to be discharged in one day is:

(1)	less than 100 kilolitres	\$1 000.00
(2)	100 kilolitres or more but less than 1 megalitre	\$1 150.00
(3)	1 megalitre or more but less than 10 megalitres	\$1 340.00
(4)	10 megalitres or more but less than 50 megalitres	\$4 120.00
(5)	50 megalitres or more	\$5 580.00

Where the discharge of waste is likely to take place on less than three consecutive days and not more than two events in a licence year:

(1)	less than 100 kilolitres per day	\$240.00
(2)	100 kilolitres per day or more but less than 1 megalitre per day	\$280.00
(3)	1 megalitre per day or more but less than 10 megalitres per day	\$330.00
(4)	10 megalitres per day or more but less than 50 megalitres per day	\$600.00
(5)	50 megalitres per day or more	\$810.00

m

Minister's Initials

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au